11-16-	
H 5 98	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of I 100878	ached original documents or copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): DU PONT DE NEMOURS ^{1/1} TERNATIONAL S.A. CHEMMIN DU PAVILLO! O. BOX 50 CH-1218 LE GRAND SACONNEX GENEVA, SWITZERLAND 	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY 1007 MARKET STREET WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19898 LEGAL PATENTS
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?: ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏼 Yes 🔳 No
 Assignment Security Agreement Other: Merger Change of Name 	
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	eation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/045618 Docket No.: AD-6559	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	attached: □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
HAHN T. PHAM E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY LEGAL PATENTS 1007 MARKET STREET WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19898	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
18/1998 SBURNS 00000078 041928 09045618 FC:581 40.00 CH	 8. Deposit account number: <u>04-1928</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
of the original document. JANE CLARK	aformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co $\frac{20/28/98}{10/28/98}$ Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: <u>One (1</u>

PATENT REEL: 9572 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Du Pont de Nemours International S.A.**, a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, whose full post office address is 2, chemin du Pavillon, P.O. Box 50, CH-1218 Le Grand-Saconnex, Geneva, Switzerland, by virtue of the assignment evidenced in Attachment A, owns all rights, title and interest in and to an invention by Peter Laszlo SZEKELY titled IMPROVED SCRATCH AND SCUFF RESISTANT POLYMER which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, filed the 20th day of March, 1998 and given application No. 09/045,618 (Case No. AD-6559);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, **Du Pont de Nemours International S.A.** hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto **E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all my inventions, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Du Pont de Nemours International S.A. has caused this instrument to be executed by its representatives duly authorized in Geneva, Switzerland, on this 15^{+4} day of May 1998.

DU PONT DE NEMOURS INTERNATIONAL S.A. NO By:

Terrence A. Vandeveld Company Secretary

RECORDED: 11/05/1998